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Dear All,

Nelisiwe Madonsela <NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za>

Wednesday, 15 June 2022 18:02

management@hcadvocates.co.zg; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;
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MoDikgale®justice.gov.za; gautengsccadv@gmail.com; MAGDALENE@ ipc.org.za;
NokuphiwaN@!egal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotialaw.co.za; _
fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.ze; update@jaa.org.za; viv@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst;
dpppta@npa.gov.za; louws.consulk@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za;
gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.co.za;
Dieketsang Matsie; Roanne Bramdaw; Tumelo Ledwaba; Juliet Harmse; Thulisile Nzimande;
Shertina Letlaka; Beverly Meyers; Salome Malatji; Mbali Mahlangu;
Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokoickolo@gauteng.gov.za;
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za;
Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila;
Gomolemo Mokoena; Imaan Hare; Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Mlungisi

Mthembu; Karabo Munene
UNOPPQOSED MOTION ROLL AND DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONCURABLE MADAM

JUSTICE TEFFOQ J
UNQPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR 20-22-24 JUNE 2022 JUDGE TEFFQO J.pdf; UNOPPOSED

MOTION DIRECTIVE JUNE 2022 TEFFO J.pdf

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE TEFFO J

Kindly find attached above the following for your attention:

1. Judge’s directive; and

2. The roll for 20t ; 22" and 24 June 2022.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUELIC CF SCLITH AFRICA

Disciaimer

Kind regards

Nelisiwe Madonsela

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Teffo J
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

cfo Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

Tel: 012 492 6729
Email: NMadonsela@®judiciary.org.za / NMadonselajudicia mail.com




The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
oth2rs authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

Tris emai! has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimacast Ltd, an inncvator in
Scftwere as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Seacurity, archiving and compliance. To 7ind out more Click Here.
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The High Court of the Republic of South Africa

Gauteng Division
Chambers of Madam Justice TEFFO ?
Cffice NO: 3.9
Telephone number: 012 492 6722

Email Address: NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

15 June 2022
To: All Bar Councils and All Attorneys Associations

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE TEFFO J ON 20, 22 AND
24 JUNE 2022

. The above stated matter bears reference.

The proceedings will be held in open court 4F.
3. Counsel for each matter is required to furnish the court with two hard copies of

N -

the draft order.
4. One draft order will remain with the court. The other draft order will be signed

and returned to you.
5. We trust you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards
&

NELISIWE MADONSELA
JUDGE TEFFO’S SECRETARY




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}

20 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. STD BANKLTD VS
2. NEDBANKLTD VS
3. UNION TILES VS
4. G N MGIBA VS
5. CCATO VS

6. EXPARTE:!H HELBERG

7. NEDBANKLTD VS

8. FNB BANKLTD VS

M A TSELENG

N J ESTERHUIZEN

FERRACON RENOVATIONS

MEC OF HEALTH, MPUMALANGA

11 CATO

P HOPANE

R L SWARTZ

62673/21

23144/22

64495/20

46138/14

10542/22

18447722

56167/20

50201/21




10.

11,

12,

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

EX PARTE: R M MANAKANA

T SPINNER

EX PARTE: A MASSINGUE

MODITLO ESTATE ASS

H C BEGEMANN

T L DHLAMINI

JHRABIE

}'5 MOKASE

CASTORM

C NEL

F PRETORIUS

JKRIELATT

EX PARTE: S F HEINEN

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

RAF

COMPANIES COMMISSIONER+8

L BEGEMANN

J M CHUENE+2

RAF

RAF

Z MULLER

Wi NEL

RAF

C N VAN RENSBURG

9220/22

45797/18

19060/22

10872/22

60838/21

61528/21

64102/21

54947/20

52938/21

21043/22

60724/18

59715/21

55109/21




22, M CMTIMKULU Vs MIN OF POLICE 81116/17

23. RCMAKAMA VS K A MAKAMA 35327/20

24. FNB BANKLTD VS K CMOREMI 21655/22

25. FINEL VS COMMISSIONER SAPS+2 10862/22

26, STD BANKLTD Vs T BRONKHORST+2 45831/17

27. N DANIELS VS P 1 DANIELS 5681/22

28. ATKHOZA VS MEC OF HEALTH, MPUMALANGA 91363/16

29. M RICHARDS VS W M RICHARDS 40191/21

30. F ANETSHIVHALE VS M E RASENTSOERE+2 62636/21

31. A EBOOYSE Vs J M BOQYSE 85850/18

32. FNB BANK LTD VS B J MTIRI 21556/20 ’ |

33. B/C OF QUINNSENTRUM VS F EMOLOI 38951/21




34. EX PARTE: W H VILIOEN 20121/22

35. JHRABIE Vs RAF 58059/21




22 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONQURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. RAPPA RESOURCES Vs GAUTENG REFINERY LTD 6360/21

2. STD BANKLTD VS C1 MAGU+1 40132/18 !
3. JHRABIE Vs RAF 137/22

4. H N BOIKANYO VS K R BOIKANYO 7429/22

5. MZDUBE V5 RAF 37877/19

6. RRAUGUST VS MIN OF POLICE 62484/18

7. CHANGING TIDES A TLOESI 52855/21

8. CHANGING TIDES VS S MAHARAJ+1 18638/21

9. CHANGING TIDES VS T MWANGO+1 279/21

10. MERCEDS BENZ Vs A E BEKE 74739/19 |

11. FNB BANKLTD VS N LLESOLE 14524/22




12,

13,

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

EX PARTE: R NAUDE

FNB BANK LTD

SA METAL GROUP

NEDBANKLTD

JMOLEMA

PROEARTH LTD

C MALHERBE

FNB BANK LTD

LH LOGISTICS LTD

N RADEBE

I C MOLER

NEDBANK LTD

NDPP

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Z P MOSHANI

M N NDLOVU

AL MURRAY+1

MIN OF POLICE

AKANI PROPERTIES LTD

D CVAN COLLER

NTSUMI TELECOMMUNICATIONS

RENA LOGISTICS LTD

MIN OF POLICE

H K MOLLER

W 1 ROBINSON

24180/22

12096/22

3788/22

4540421

35172/18

11210/22

22699/22

89437/19

60902/21

77454/18

18700/22

51528/21

39853/21




25

25,

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

M L. LEDWABA

STD BANKLTD

JW DE MEYER

EX PARTE: M S MBHELE

JH SMUTS+3

EX PARTE: R HARTZER

G FISCHER

GRACEHAVEN INDUSTRIES

NEDBANK LTD

M HAYWOOD

B T KHOZA

PRETORIA WATERFRONT+3

VS

Vs

A

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

\'A)

S NDUNA

G CHILANGO+1

RAF

KRUPROPERTY HOLDINGS LTD+1

INTERDEN MANAGEMENT

BUILTRON LTD

M P MODISE

INFINITY PETROLEUN

D A KHOZA

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

3529/22

67476/17

18685/18

12052/22

3583/20

25842/22

27449/21

3356/21

38645/21

13079/29

7293/22

22424/19




37. J M KLEYNHANS Vs CIM COLLECTIVE 64463/20

38. EXPARTE; N CONSTANTINOU 16682/22




24 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. ABSA BANKLTD VS M I MALETE 1475/22

2. STD BANKLTD Vs D $ 50KO 94015/15

3. ABSABANKLTD VS M S SINGH+1 3670/22

4. TP MAKGALWA VS MEC OF EDUCATION 93387/19

5. ABSATRUSTLTD Vs RAF 4019/22

6. SB GUARANTEE Vs N C MOGALE 22695/21

7. ABSATRUSTLTD Vs RAF 3594/22

8. ZMILES VS MIN OF DEFENCE+3 13678/22

9. M MUDYANADZO VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+2 12369/22 ‘
10. SAFARI INVESTMENTS VS BETTAGAMING US LTD+5 7676/22 ‘|‘

11. L B STEENKAMP A4 MIN OF POLICE 55159/17




12.

i3.

14,

i5.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21

22,

23.

24,

NORCROS SA LTD

M J SEKOMANE

L SHABANGU

SB GUARANTEE

REVE HOLDINGS LTD+1

G A MEKGWE

P M MOGOTLHONG+1

ADV E BOTHA

T CHIRERE

ABSA TRUST LTD

5 MATSITELA

L B MOFOKENG

MERCEDES-BENZ

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

EUROCON PLUMBING LTD+1

NDPP

RAF

AT MOKOENA

CITY OF TSHWANE

RAF

RAF

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAF

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

RAF

NAGOYA CARRIER+1

2566/22

86369/15

82046/17

67704/19

61880/20

27666/19

26783/22

55042/13

13957/22

913/22

52768/16

17892/21

31342/21




